16.2. Paddle shift systems using push-pull cables are permitted. 

16.3. Any form of ignition cut or retard is prohibited. 

17. REAR AXLE 

17.1. Rear axle inserts for keyway reinforcement are permitted. 

17.2. Maximum rear track width shall be 1400 (one thousand four hundred) mm, measured 
outermost tyre to outermost tyre. 

18. PARITY AND COST CONTROL 

18.1. To ensure cost control and parity, all TM spares shall be sourced through TM South Africa. 

18.2. KZ10C, R1, R2 and R3 engines shall use the following mandatory components: